Pressure Reducing
BERMAD Irrigation
100 Series hYflow
[3]
Pressure Reducing
and Sustaining
Control Valve
with Solenoid Control

Other electrical raitings available on request.
IRIR YY PP
How to Order
Please specify the requested valve in the following sequence: (for more options, refer to Ordering Guide.)
Flow Chart
1.0
0.8
0.6
0.5
0.4
0.3
0.2
0.15
0.01
0.1
0.08
0.06
0.05
0.04
0.03
0.02
0.015
0.15
15.0
12.5
10.0
7.5
6.0
4.5
3.0
1.5
1.0
0.6
0.3
0.2
Flow
m3/h
Flow
gpm
∆P
psi
∆P
bar
4 6 8 10 15 20 30 40 60 80 100 160 200 300 400
15 25 40 50 75 100 150 200 300 400 600 800 1000 1500
3”L ; DN80L
4” ; DN100
2” ; DN50 - Y
3” ; DN80 - Y
3” ; DN80 - A
6” ; DN150
Other sizes
available on
request.
9VDC –            Latch 9DS
12VDC –          Latch 1DS
24VDC –          N.C. 4DC
24VDC –          N.O. 4DC
24VAC – N.C. 4AC
24VAC – N.O. 4AO
24VAC, Lightning Proof – N.C. 4RC
24VAC, Lightning Proof – N.O. 4RO